### 504514637 08/22/2017

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4561342

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF ASSIGNEE ADDRESS

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
OMNITRACS, LLC	04/09/2015

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	OMNITRACS, LLC
Street Address:	717 N. HARWOOD ST.
Internal Address:	SUITE 1300
City:	DALLAS
State/Country:	TEXAS
Postal Code:	75201

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	10663405

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 2028576000

**Email:** patentdocket@arentfox.com

Correspondent Name: ARENT FOX LLP
Address Line 1: 1717 K STREET NW

Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, D.C. 20006

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	035380.00077
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	XANIA STEELE
SIGNATURE:	/Xania Steele/
DATE SIGNED:	08/22/2017

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=Omnitracs-Dallas-Address-Change#page1.tif

PATENT 504514637 REEL: 043638 FRAME: 0205

# Arent Fox

Arent Fox LLP / Afforneys at Law Los Angeles, CA / New York, NY / San Francisco, CA / Washington, DC www.arenifox.com

James J. Bindseil

Partner 202.715.8530 DIRECT 202,857,6395 FAX james.bindseil@arentfox.com

April 9, 2015

Assignment Recordation Branch P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313

Omnitracs, LLC Change of Corporate HQ Re:

Address

Dear Sirs:

The official corporate HQ address for Omnitracs, LLC, has changed as indicated below:

## **OLD ADDRESS:**

Omnitraes, LLC 10290 Campus Point Drive San Diego, CA 92121

**NEW ADDRESS:** 

Omnitracs, LLC 717 North Harwood Street **Suite 1300** Dallas, TX 75201

Very truly yours,

*Ja*mes J. Bindse<del>r</del>

ĴJB/nb

555 West Fifth Street, 48th Proor Los Angeles, CA 90013-1065 T 218 629 7400 F 218 629 7401 1676 Broadway New York, NY 10019-5820 T 212 484 3900 F 212 484 3990

Sill

55 Second Street, 21th Floor San Francisco, GA 94168-3470 Ť 415 757 5800 F 415 757 5801

1717 K Street, NW Washington, DC 20008-5344

REEL: 035506 FRAME: 0757 REEL: 043638 FRAME: 0206

RECORDED: 03/13/2015 RECORDED: 08/22/2017

T202.887.8000 F 202.857.6396